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Jahnee Prince Atlanta, GA
Associated Professional Charleston, SC
t: 678.690.5750 Charlotte, NC
f: 404.869.6972 Columbia, SC
jahneeprince@parkerpoe.com Greenville, SC
Raleigh, NC

Spartanburg, SC
Washington, DC

July 6, 2021
Via Hand Delivery

Mr. Jeff Conkle, Planning and Zoning Administrator
Community Development Department

City of Peachtree Corners

310 Technology Pkwy

Peachtree Corners, GA 30092

Re: Rezoning Application (“Application”) by AHS Residential, LLC (“Applicant”) with
respect to approximately 10.7 acres being properties commonly known as 20
Technology Parkway and 22 Technology Parkway, Tax Parcel Numbers R6272 044
and R6272 06 (collectively, the “Property”)

LETTER OF INTENT
Dear Jeff:
This law firm has the pleasure of representing Applicant with respect to the Application.
Applicant respectfully submits for consideration the Application, seeking a rezoning of the
Property from the M district to the MUD Mixed Use Development district to allow for the

development of the Property with a 382-unit multifamily community including a coffee shop, and
office space.

The Property -- Background and Existing Zoning

The Property includes two improved parcels, 20 Technology Parkway and 22 Technology
Parkway, Tax Parcel Numbers R6272 044 and R6272 06 respectively. The property is 10.7
acres in size and is located at the corner of Technology Parkway South and Peachtree Industrial
Boulevard and is part of the overall project known as Technology Park. The Property contains
two office buildings together with associated structured and surface parking to support the existing
office uses. Applicant has the Property under contract to purchase from the existing owners. |If
this Application is approved, the Applicant intends to redevelop the Property with 368 apartments,
a coffee shop, and office space.

The existing zoning for the Property is M. The Property is designated as Central Business District
designation on the City’s comprehensive plan future land use map. The Application, including
the proposed density and mix of uses, is consistent with the City’'s comprehensive plan future land
use map.
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Proposed Redevelopment and Rezoning

Applicant is requesting the rezoning of the Property,20 and 22 Technology Park South,
10.7 acres from the current M-I (Light Industrial District) to MUD (Mixed-Use Development District)
to provide 382 multi-family apartments (mix of studio, one and two bedroom units) with a coffee
shop and office space.

The proposed rezoning is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan Future Land Use Map
designation of Central Business district. The City’'s Comprehensive Plan describes the Central
Business District character area as “the economic heart of Peachtree Corners. A mix of retail and
commercial uses, offices, mixed-use, government and institutional properties, and open space
will give Peachtree Corners residents a vibrant, dynamic, livable, and walkable town center.” It
also states that “The Central Business District is the most intense concentration of development
and density.” The Comprehensive Plan states that buildings up to 10 stories are appropriate for
Technology Park

The Property is currently developed as office space in two buildings on adjacent parcels.
The existing five story office building at 20 Technology Parkway, on the corner of Peachtree
Industrial Boulevard and Technology Parkway South, was built in 1983. It contains 3 office levels
with 2 lower parking levels. Built in 1980, the 22 Technology Parkway South office building is a
single level with underground parking.

Applicant plans to reuse the building at 20 Technology Parkway South by reconfiguring
the space for apartments, a coffee shop, office space, and structured parking. The attached site
plan illustrates the reuse of 20 Technology Parkway South, reconfiguring the upper two stories
from office space to residential and commercial and changes the third level to parking for a total
of three floors of parking, adding 89 spaces to the 246 existing garage spaces.

The building at 22 Technology Parkway South will be replaced on the footprint of the
existing building with an eight story building with residential units.

Additionally, Applicant intends to construct two additional buildings. Building B will be an
eight story residential building. Building C will be a seven story residential building. The pool and
community amenity space will be located between Buildings B and C. All of them will be located
where there is currently surface parking.

Proposed Associated Variances

Applicant is also requesting two variances concurrently. The first variance is to allow
continued encroachment into the stream buffers as they exist as in the present development.
Both of the existing buildings encroach into required stream buffers. The 20 Technology Parkway
South building will be reused. The 22 Technology Parkway South Building will be replaced by
another building constructed using the footprint of the existing building.

The second variance is to decrease the required minimum unit size for one bedroom

apartments (600 square feet), by less than 10 percent, to allow 555 square feet for some of the
one bedroom apartments. All of the other apartments will meet the required minimum unit size.

PPAB 6418280v1



Mr. Jeff Conkle

City of Peachtree Corners
July 6, 2021

Page 3

Proposed Residential Density

Applicant’s site plan includes 382 total housing units on 10.7 acres. This equates to a density
of 35.7 units per acre, which exceeds the base 32 units per acre maximum in the MUD zoning
district. However, Applicant qualifies for 38 density units as permitted in the proposed zoning
district by adding the following bonus density incentive site features:

¢ Adaptive Reuse of an existing structure (1.0)

» Creating public greenspace (2.0)

« Parking made ready for EV charging (.5)

¢ LEED or comparable certification, use of the National Green Building Standards (.5)

o Underground stormwater detention (1.0)

o Parking for e-scooters (.5)

o Public art feature visible from a public right of way, a mural to be painted on the side of one
of the buildings (.5)

o Smart Technology Building Enhancements (.5)

Application Requirements'’

" Applicant notifies the City of Peachtree Corners of its constitutional concerns with respect to its
Application. If the Peachtree Corners City Council (the “City Council’) denies the Application in whole or
in part, then the Property does not have a reasonable economic use under the Zoning Ordinance.
Moreover, the Application meets the test set out by the Georgia Supreme Court to be used in establishing
the constitutional balance between private property rights and zoning and planning as an expression of the
government’s police power. See Guhl vs. Holcomb Bridge Road, 238 Ga. 322 (1977). If the City Council
denies the Application in whole or in part, such an action will deprive Applicant of the ability to use the
Property in accordance with its highest and best use. Similarly, if the City Council rezones the Property to
some classification other than MUD without Applicant’'s consent, or if the City Council limits its approval by
attaching conditions to such approval affecting the Property or the use thereof without Applicant’s consent,
then such approval would deprive Applicant of any reasonable use and development of the Property. Any
such action is unconstitutional and will result in a taking of property rights in violation of the just
compensation clause of the Constitution of the State of Georgia (see Ga. Const. 1983, Art. I, § 3, para.
1(a)), and the just compensation clause of the Fifth Amendment to the United States Constitution (see U.S.
Const. Amend. 5). To the extent that the Zoning Ordinance allows such an action by the Board, the Zoning
Ordinance is unconstitutional. Any such denial or conditional approval would discriminate between
Applicant and owners of similarly situated property in an arbitrary, capricious, unreasonable and
unconstitutional manner in violation of Article |, Section |, Paragraph 2 of the Georgia Constitution and the
Equal Protection Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution. Also, a failure to
grant the Application or a conditional approval of the Application (with conditions not expressly approved
by Applicant) would constitute a gross abuse of discretion and would constitute an unconstitutional viclation
of Applicant’s rights to substantive and procedural due process as guaranteed by the Georgia Constitution
(see Ga. Const. 1983, Art. I, § 1, para. 1) and the Fifth and Fourteenth Amendments of the United States
Constitution (see U.S. Const. Amend. 5 and 14). Applicant further challenges the constitutionality and
enforceability of the Zoning Ordinance, in whole and in relevant part, for lack of cbjective standards,
guidelines or criteria limiting the Board’s discretion in considering or deciding applications for rezonings.
Nevertheless, Applicant remains optimistic that City Council's consideration of the Application will be
conducted in a constitutional manner.
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The Peachtree Corners Public Hearing Application sets forth the requirements applicable

to rezoning applications, some of which are addressed above and the remainder of which are
addressed in supporting documents. Specifically, in support of the Application, Applicant submits
the following documents:

= © o N O g H 0 N =

(@]

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.

Site Plan

Architectural Elevations

Letter of Intent

Applicant Certification with Notarized Signature

Property Owner Certification with Notarized Signature

Standards Governing Exercise of the Zoning Power

Disclosure Report Form (Conflict of Interest Certification/Campaign Contributions)
Verification of Paid Property Taxes (most recent year)

Electronic copy of complete package

. Application Fee in the amount of $3450 which includes Rezoning Application ($1950) and

Variance Applications for stream buffer and minimum dwelling unit size ($750 each, $1500
total)

The Community Information Meeting notification letter. The Community Information Meeting
Certification will be submitted as soon as the meeting results are documented.

Specimen Tree Survey
Traffic Study
Variance Application for Stream Buffers

Variance Application to decrease the required minimurn unit size for one bedroom apartments
(600 square feet), by less than 10 percent, to allow 550 square feet for some of the one
bedroom apartments

Applicant respectfully requests that the Community Development Department (the

“Department”) recommend approval of the Application to the Planning Commission and the City
Council. Applicant is happy to answer questions or provide any additional information that the
Department and the City may have with regard to this Application.

Sincerely,

J P

Jahnee Prince, AICP
Associated Professional

JP/jp/ews

CC.

Mr. Juan Fernandez
Mr. Dave Schmit
Ellen W. Smith, Esq.

PPAB 6418280v1



REZONING, SPECIAL USE PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS APPLICATION

AN APPLICATION TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS, GEORGIA

APPLICANT INFORMATION PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION
nanve: AHS Residential, LLC NAME: 22 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY LLC
ADDRESs: 12895 SW 132 Street ADDRESS: 22 Technology Parkway S
crry: Miami ary: Peachtree Corners
sTaTE: z1p; 33186 sTaTE: CA zip; 30024
prone: 86-475-1154 prone: 404-452-2662
evalL-J9f@ahsresidential.com E_uma L. Sluce@catalysttechventures.com

APPLICANT CONTACT, IF DIFFERENT THAN ABOVE
CONTACT PERSON: ___Jahnee Prince PHONE: 678-690-5710
CONTACT’S E-MAIL: jahneeprince@parkerpoe.com

APPLICANT IS THE:
[ JOWNER'S AGENT [ JPROPERTY OWNER  [X]CONTRACT PURCHASER

PRESENT ZONING DISTRICTS(S):_M REQUESTED ZONING DISTRICT: _MUD

LAND DISTRICT(S);_6 LAND LOT(S): _272 ACREAGE: _ 10.7

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 20 and 22 Technology Parkway South

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: Mixed Use with 382 apartments, coffee shop, and office space

e —
Staff Use Only This Section

Case Number: Hearing Date: P/C C/C Received Date:

Fees Paid: By:

Related Cases & Applicable Conditions:

Description:

PAGE 2
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— INE FXCEPTIONS — SCHEDULE B. PART Il

TiUs exceptions ors par @ Ulle comment number NCS=1088141-MIA preparsd by Fist Amarican Title Company, with an
ective date of Moy 1, 2021 ot 8:00 om, with respect {0 the property surveyed described In "Exhbit A", end the

exceptions llsted In “Scheduls B, Section II".

12, Ecvment from Repe Milar to Guorglo Paver Campany dated Norember 12, 1046, flad for racord Dacember 0, 1946,
03 ragoraed In Dead Book 85 Bage 330, Getemels Cavnty
NOTE: Pursuant Lo e Contabmant letter Sated Moy 7. 3031, Goorge, Power Campany teima no further interost In
the documant racarded In Dead Book 83, Page 320, Cxinnelt "County GA racords, excapt th o operats,
it TeOUIG Gnd Tenew Ts eieting focilins, under G tarme.and condions of e scsamen, ink e prsosntly
maintakned right(s)-of way.

13 Easement from Repa Miler, St to Georgla P
racorded In Do 183, Poga 199, oforsacld rec:

oxsr Compony, doted dine 26, 1062, fisd for record Wy 20, 1952, ond

. 2021, Georgla Power Company i 0 further intersst
. Geinnets Canly Gh recarder sxcapt the. ARt 1o opotote,

and.renew lia sxating focilies, under Gl twms. ond cendlions of e samamery wihks e prasently
mantainsd rlﬂhl(l)—ol way.

u. Jerma ond provlons of thal certaln Easament Agroement, by ond among Technology Pork/Alanta, Inc., @ Geergla
\eh Assocloles, o Georgie fint veaturs whose Jint venlures are Tachnology Pak/Atontc, nc. and New
Erond sty Lie insaronce & Campany. o Horsachuseits corporation, doted Janvory 29, 162,
3, 1982 and recorded In Dosd Bock 2523, Poge 275, atoresad ; ond an um-x-d by | mn mnn Amdmdt 7
. Browr, doled October 28, 1963, lad for racord Octobr 27, 1983, ond recorded n ok 2658, P
S, toresold recarte (AFFECTS SITE — BLANKET EASEMENT FOR PARKING — NOT PI.O"ABLE)

15. Terms ond provisions of that certaln Decloration of Covenonts, Conditions and Restrictions, by Tachnolog;
Park/Atlantg, Ine, a Fullon County, Gasrsla cerporation, dated
Desd Book 389, Foge 636, oforesald rec amendad by that certoln Am
Canditons ond Restrictions, doted Hoy 31, 1672, Hed for
243, oforesid recorde ca- further omendsd by that sertain Notlos ond Amendmon
Seadiions ond Resirclionn. doled iy 30, 173, fhed for record August 3. 1973, ond r
288, aforescld = a3 furlher omended by fhat certoh Amendment io Deciration o
Resiriations, doted Februory o, 1073, Med for recerd Fabruary 12, 1073, and recorded W Da
o8 further  that cortaln Notice and Amendment to Decloralion of Covenonla,
ond Rnllici.lw-. dated d Moy : zu T5%6: ad Tor racord May 28, 1978, T Daed Book 1110, Page i
oforesald records; os mended by thol oactain Amendment £o Dacioration of Covaaanta, Condillons ond
Restricions, dated -\lly 13,1677, Mod fo rocord Septomber 20, 1877, and recerdod i Deod Book 1345, Page, 27,
recortx rther cmended by thot certola Amendment Lo Decloration of Covenonta, Condition:
acor ber 2 ok 1375,  Poue 157,

Covenan!
erorded n Deod Bock 135, oy

ombar 18, 1078, fled for record Septembr 27, 1978, and re I re

@ by Mroemant by and betwesn Technclogy P Pu«/wanm nc...a Georgla corporaion ¢ son Corporation,
B corperation (ovember 29, 197 d Decembar 1, 1978, ond recorded In Deed Book 1598,

ww- 136, aforsscid racorde: o0 atfected by vt by ond bateen Technolog  Geargla

eon Corporation, on Ghlo corporation. doted Novermbar
eordnd I Do Bosk 1598, an. uy aforescld records;
Dldwrvkkm of Covnanta, Condiions o tons, dated Aprl 15, wuo, flad for record Aprd 21,
ecoris o e oot by that certoln
e Cor o, doted Fabrucry 26, wm. Mod for record March
2127, Poge 173, forescld records: reracordsd on ' Deac Book 2148 Poge 218, aforesaid record; o
ants, Conditiore ond Resiriclons. doted Soptomber

In ook afocesald records; o further
o Contnintn conomen- and R wictions, dated September 31, wm,
In Deed Book 2262, Poge id records; os further omendad by

Coven:
Desd Book 3329, Page 69, oforesald recorde: as further omended by
lons, by Technology Pork /Atlonta, Inc., o
enoral parinenshp, duted Aprd 1, 1600,

aforesald records; as further omended
y rnrk/Aunnm

or racord May

o Amendment

5368, Pogs e, oforscid
of bedoration of Cavenonts, Condltions ond Reatriction:

by and_omang Technalogy Park/Allants, (LS and_ Jetlsan, LLC
24, 2 ecorded in Gead Bock 41750, Poge
Con

estricions by and among, Technology Pork /Allonta ond Jattison, LLC ond Tech Park,
Bool Poga 706,

for rucord Auguat rocor olerweoid recorde; her omanded by
ol et T Edimmalon o and Armendmant o Decorotin. of o ia, Con s, by ond omong

Jattison, LLC, a Georgia Imited ity company, end Te ch Park, LLG, o Coorgla i unouny compony, dated Novenber
11, 2010, flad for record Morch 23, 2011, ond recorded in Dead Book 50599, Poge 731, scords. (AFFECTS SITE

23,
~'VARIOUS COVENANTS ~ NOT FLOTTABLE)

18, Ecsoment conveyonce from Technology Prk/Atlnta, in. To Sengos
for record November 23, 1977, ond recorded I

Woaton, Inc., doled November 22, 1077, filed
Goed Book 1378, Poge 225, sforasald rocordn(FTECTS SITE AS SHOW)

17. Eassmeat from Technology Pork/Alionta to Georgla Powsr Company, dated Augpust 23, 1978, flad for record hugust
29, 1979, ond recorded In Deed Book 1780, page 265, aforesald records. (AFFECTS ET EASEMENT
UNDERGROUND POWER — NOT PLOTTABLE)

18 Tema ond provaions of Ecsment Agresment by and batween Technology Par/Atianta, Inc, o Georgla corpora
o Ceorga kit vature whose ture

for record May 9, 1960, ond

Associats
Ttubi Ul irsorence Comy ts cor
recorded n Dovd Book 1944, | Puq- o oforeacld recoesn. (AFFECTS SITE AS SHOWN;

Ecsement fram Techndlogy Pack/Alan Ine. to Georglo Pomer Comy
I 1582, fled for racord Mor a3 d oad B oge 332, aforoaald records.
NOTE:  Pursuont to the leuhm-\l istte doted Mo oy 7 2021, Gocrgie Pows Cormpon y deime no rine leset o
2 351, G hnait Couny X racorde right to opera
G and ronex Ha. sxathng fockiles inder O tame.nd candiions of i sasement, eIk e prosently
it m;m(.)—nv way.

or Compony. Ve succensars ond assign, doted Februcey

the document rac

Eooement rom Technology Park/Mianta, Inc. Lo Gulnelt County, @ Gaorgla, polcal subdiision, doted dune 24,
o, et for record Jly 5, 1983, ond recorded in Desd , Page 38, records; o by
Quitclam Dsed rom Gwinnett Courty, o Goorgle polticdl scbdnioion. | \o o it County Woter s Somarage.ubort

orgla body corporate ond poillic and deamed 1o be o politica mbdivilon ond pu corporulion, daled Dacember o,
1083, Tiad for Tocord Docarper 1, 1088, ond rocceand b Doad Book 3310, Page 243, aforescld records. (AFFECTS SITE
AS SHOWN)

21, Eossmeat from Technology Pork/Atlonta, Inc. to Gwinnett County, o Georgla polltical subdivislon, doted September
26, 1077, fled for record Dacumber 16, 1983, and recorded In Dasd Book 3289, Poge 31, aforseckd records.
TE AS SHOWN)

22 Powsr Easement from Technology Pork/Ationta, Inc. to Georgla Powsr Company, dated May 1, 1997, fled for tecord
My 8 1907, ond rocorded In Doed Book 14405, Page 233, oforesald records. (AFFECTS SITE AS SHOWN — LOCATION
APPROXIMATE)

TILE EXCEPTIONS — SCHEDULE B, PART Il Continued

lons ore per o dlle comment numbor NCS—1088141~MIA preporad by First American Title Company, with on affctive date
o Mny 01, 2021 of 800 am, with respect to the properly surveyed descrbed In "Bt A", end the sxcsplions lltod I “Scheduls
B, Sect

23, Dadloration of Droknoge Ecserment by Technology Perk/Atlanto, In.,

@ Georgla corporation, dated Morch 26, 1998, fled for
record Morch 30, 1998, ond recorded in )

Dead Book 15722, Poge 179, aforesald records. (AFFECTS SITE AS SHOWN

24. Power Easemant from Technology Park/Atlonta, Inc. to Georgla Power Company, dated Morch 5, 1998, flisd for record May 13,
1998, ond recorded ln Desd Book 16011, Page 209, oforescld records. (POWER EASEMENT — AFFECTS SITE — NOT PLOTTABLE)

TI.E EXCEPTIONS — SCHEDULE B. PART Il

Title excoptions are por a tie comment number NCS—1080771-MIA prepered by First American Titls Company, with an
effective date of April 29, 2021 ot 8:00 om, with respact to the property surveyed described In “Exhiblt A", and the
excaptions llsted In “Schedule B, Section II”.

12. Easement from Reps Miler to Georgla Power Company, dated November 12, 1946, flled for record December 9,
1846, ond recorded In Deed Book B3, Page 320, Gwinnett County, Georgla records
NOTE: Pursucnt to the Contolnment letter dated May 7, 2031, Georgla Power Compeny ciaims no further interest
age 320, Gwinnett County GA records, except the right to operato,
renew ta existing facillties, under oll terms ond conditions of Ita essment, within ita
presently maintained right(s)-of way.

13. Eosement from Reps Miler, Sr. to Georgla Power Company. doted June 28, 1962, fled for record ly 20, 1962,
ond recorded In Deed Book 183, Page 199, aforesald records
NOTE: Pursuant to the Contalnment latter dated oy 7: 2021, Georgla Power Compon pony clalms no further interest
In ths document recordad In Deed 3 320, ‘Gwinnstt County GA records, axcept the vlnM to operats,
malntaln, rebulld and renew Its existing (ocilions unde: o ‘T and Jonditons of e casement, within Ite
presently malntalned right(s)-of way.

14. Terms and provislons of that certain Ecsement Agreement, by and among Technology Pork/Atlanta, Inc., a Georgla
gorporation, Neltech Assaclotes. o Georgla aint venture whose kint venturss aro Technology Park/Atlanta, Inc. and New

Englond Mutul Life Insurance Company, o Massachusetts corporation, dated January 29, 1882, filed for record February
3, 1982, and recorded In Deed Book 2323, Page 275, aforesald records; and oa affected by thet cartoln Atdmt by
Charies R. Brown, dated October 26, 1983, flled for record Octaber 27, 1983, and recorded In Desd Book 2658, Page
347, aforesald records. (AFFECTS SITE — BLANKET EASEMENT FOR PARKING — NOT PLoTrAELE)

15.  Terma and provslons of that certaln Declaration of Covenants, Condltions and Restrictlons, by Tachnology
Park/Alonta, Inc., a Fulton County, Goorgla corporation, dated July 2, Je71, fied for record Wy 7. 1971, and recorded
in Dood Book 389, Page 636, aloresald records; as amended by tha in Amendment to Declaralion, of Covenants,
Conditlons ond Restrictions, dated May 31, 1872, flied for record Auqult ZB 1872, and recorded In D ook 541,
Page 249, aforasald records; as further amended by that certaln Notice and Amendment to Declaration of Covenants,
Conditions ond Restrictions, dated July 30, 1973, filed for record August 3, 1973, ond recorded in Dead Book 704,
Pago 286, aforeacld records; cs further amended by

a further amended by that certaln Notice and Amendment
and Rostrictions, duhd May 26, 1976, fled for record May 28, 1976, ond recorded In Doex
aforssald records; “iher emendod by that cortaln Amendment o Decloratlon of Covenants, Condlilona and
Reatrictions, dated uty 13, 1977, Med for record. Septomber 20, 1977, ant racorded n Dosd Book 1343, o age 27,
gloresald racords; aa further gmended by that certain Amendmsnt to Decloration of Covenants, Condltons, chd
Restrictians, doted Nowmber 22, Tiod for record Novamber 23, 1977, end racorded In Dasd Book 1378, Poge,
s Torihar amended ¥ that certoln Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Condltions an

Renirictions, doted Aprd B 1678, fled for record Aprl 6, 1978, and recorded In ook 1447, Page 214, af
records; os furth certain Amen o Declaration of Covenonts, Conditions and Rastrictions,
Gotod Soptombr 15, 1675, et o rocere Septomber 27, 1678, and recorded In Deed Book 1557, Fage 311, aforesaid
rocords; as affected by Agreement by and betwsen Technology Park/Allanta, Inc., o Goorgla corporation and Nordson
Corporation, an Ohlo corporation, dated November 29, 1978, flied for racord December 1, 1978, and recorded In Deed
Book 1586, Paga 135, aforesald records; os affected by Agreament by and batwaan Technology Pork/Allanta, Inc., @

orgla corporation and Nordson Corporation, an Ohlo corp dated November 29, 1078, fled 16 rocord December

1978, und recorded In Deed Book 1598, Page 139, Clotood tacordns oo torther amanded by that certaln
Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions ond Restrictions, ated Aprll 15, 1980, filed for record April 21,
1980, ond. ecorded In Deed Book 1933, Page 174, oforesald recordsi s further amended by thet certoln Amendment
to Declaration
Covenants, Conditions and Restrctions, doted February 26, 1981, fled for racerd Nerch 4, 1981, racorded in Desd Haok
2127, Page 172, aforesald records; reracorded on Aprll 6, 1981 In Deed Book 2148, Page 218, oforesald records; os
{urther omended by that certoln Amendment to Decloration of Covenante, Conditions and Realrictions, dated Soptambor
15, 1081, flad fer record September 22: 1081, and racardad In Duad Book 2254 Puge 00, oforessid records; o3
amendod by that cortal ont i Dadiération' of Coven ants, Condltiona and Restrictions, doted Septembor ok
1581, Tl for racord Qctober 5, 1061, and recorded in Deod Bock 2362, Pogs 205, aforesald. recordn oa foriner
amended by that certaln Amendment. to Decloration of Covenants. Conditons and Reatlctions, by Techno
Park/AlIonlo. Inc.. o Gaorglo corporation, dated May 1 1964, fled for racord sine 11, 1984, end recorded n Doad Book
o°245; olorescid rocorter on Further omended by that certaln Amandmml to Deciaration of Covenants,

Conditions ‘snd Roatrictions, by Tochnology Por/Alanta, Inc. o Geargle comration and Westech Assoclates, o Georgla
ganerdl parinerahip, datod hine 16, 1054, Modfor sacerd Sins. 21. 1984, ond racorded In Dsed Book 2812, Page g1k
oforesald records; as further omended by that certaln amandment. 1o Dscieration of ‘Comnent s, Condition
Rostrctions, by Tochnology Perk/Allnta, inc. o Gearglo corporation and Shell OIl company o “Deioware corpor
doted August 30, 1984, flied for record August 31, 1984, Page 41, aforesald oords;

, ond recorded In Deed Book 2865,
riher manded by’ that certain Amendinont 6 Daciération of Covananta. Condlions und Restrictions, dated
Docember 18, 1885, fliod for record Juns 13, 1985, and recorded In Deed Book 3329, Pag: aforesald records; as
further amended by that certain Amendment to Decloration of Covenants, Conditions' and_Restrictions, by Technoiogy
Park/Atlanta, Inc., a Georgla corporation ond Technolegy Park/Summit Land Assoclates, a Gecrgla general parinershi,
dotsd Aprl 1, 1088, fled for record September 30, 1068, and recorded In Desd Book 3827, Page 307, oforesald
rocords; an furthor omoﬂﬂad 55 that certain Amendment to Daclorotlen ‘of Cavonants, Candltions ond Restriotions, by
Technology Pnrk/
Inc., o Gaorgla rpnm\xm ond Neltach 1l Assoclates, o Georgla Joint venturs, Joted May 13, 1987, fled for record Moy
18,1987, ond recorded In Deed Book 4311, Page 335, aforesald records; os further amended by that certaln
Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Condltions and Restrictions, by Neltoch Il Assoclates, o Joint venturs
omposed of Tachnology Park/Atlonta, Inc., @ Georgla corporation and Copley Investora Limited Partnorehip, @ Delaware
limlted partnershlp, dated October 17, 1988, flled for record November 14, 1988, ond recorded In Deed Book 5197, Page

oresald records; aa further amended by that cortaln Amendment to Declaratlon of Covenants, Conditions ond
Rosticiona, doted oten. 1o 1986, fhad Tor vesord Mevcn 5. 1058, and roserens n Decs Bem 5350 6, Page 316,
aforesald records; an further amended by that certain Extenslon of Decieration of Covenants, Condillons. and
Reatrictions, by Tochnalogy Park/Alanta, inc., o Georgla corporation, otdl, dated Aprl 2, 1951, fled for racord Al 4,
1991, ond recorded in Dead Book 6484 Page HE oforesald records; s further amended by thot certaln Second
Extenslon of Declaration of Covennts, Conitions. and Remircions, dotad Apri 30, 2001, fied for record Juno 26, 2001,

Tocordsd 'n Dead Book 23632, Poge 95, aforesald records; os cssigned by that certaln Assignment ond Assumption of
Rights under Declorotion of Covenants ond Restrictions by and omong Tachnology Park /Atiantc, LLC ond Jattison, LLC
and Tech Pork, LLC, dated Jonuary 14, 2005, flled for record February 24, 2005, and recorded In Deod Book 41756,
Puvo 85, utomuvd records; ao further amended by that certaln Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Conditions
estrictions by and among Technology Park/Atlanta and Jettlson, u.c ond Tech Park, LLC, doted August 8, 2008,
ot Tor racord August 22, 2008, ond recorded In Deed Book 49039, Page 708, aforescld records; on: rm
cmended by that certaln Third Extenslon of and Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Condition:

s and Reatrictions,

y ond omong Jattison, LLC, G Georglo limitad liobilty company, and Tach Pork, LLC, & Georgla limited llabilty company,
dated November 11, 2010, fiod for record Morch 23, 2011, and recorded In Deed Book 50599, Page 731, aforesald
records. (AFFECTS SITE — VARIOUS COVENANTS — NOT PLOTTABLE)

)
16.  Matters as shown on that certaln plat recorded In Plat Book 3, Page 204, aforescld records (AFFECTS SITE AS
SHOWN)
17. Matters as shown on that certaln plat recordad In Plat Book 7, Page 267, aforescld records. (AFFECTS SITE AS
SHOWN)

18, Eosomant from Technology Pork/Atlonto Inc, to Georglo Power Company, Ity successors and assigna, dotod
February 19, 1982, flled for record March 1, 1982, and recorded In Deed Book 2337, Page 332, aforesald records.

:  Pursuant to the Contalnment Iultur dotod. May 7, 2021, Goorgla Power ' Company claims no further
In the document recorded In winnett Ceur\ly GA records, except the right to
opor: alntaln, rebulld end ror\el Ila nxllllng 1ac!l|||n under ol terms conditlons of Its
memm, within Its presently malntakned right(s)=of way.

lnllr-

19. The southem lot line of subject property adjolns Peachtres Industrial Boulevard, a limited cccess highway, with
rights of access limited to those points designated by the Depariment of Transportation.

GENERAL NOTES

EQUIPMENT USED TO OBTAIN THESE MEASUREMENTS WAS A TRIMBLE S5 ROBOTIC TOTAL STATION,
TRIMBLE R 12 GPS RECEIVER, AND TRIMBLE TSC7 DATA COLLECTOR.

THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE PERSON OR ENTITES e
FERECH, N, EXRESS. 0% DAPUD. WARRARTIES VAT RESPRET TO Tt WPORVATION SHOW! H
IS TO BE EXTENDED TO ANY PERSON OR ENTITIES OTHER THAN THOSE

THE DATUM FOR THIS SITE WAS ESTABUSHED UTIUZNG GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEMS, AN
ON POSITIONAL VALUES FOR THE VIRTUAL REFERENCE STATION NETWORK DEVELOP!
RS NOW. THE HORIZONTAL REFERENCE FRAME IS NORTM AUERICAN OATUM o 1083
(2011)~STATE PLANE COORDINATE

E 1S NORTH AWERICAN VERTICAL

IA-WEST Z REFERENCE
FRAM DATUM OF 156 MY, DIRCCTIONS OF DIENSIONG Shw
ARE A RECTANGULAR, GROU} SYSTOM.

UND LEVEL PROECTION OF THE STATE PLANE COORDINATE S

NOTE: ALL TREES 1" OR LARGER WHERE LOCATED FROM THE FACE OF THE BUILDING TO
P ETReE ol STAL BOULEARD

SROPERTY ADORESS PER RECORD DOCUMENT:
3 TECINOLO0Y PARKRAY 500,
NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30002

PARKING NOTES:
OUTSIDE PARKING — 155 REGULAR SPACES

TOTAL PARKNG SPACES - 135 REGULAR SPACES
\CES — 2 HANDICAP SPACES
TOTAL PARKNG SPAGES < 157 VOIS sakcs

PROPERTY ADDRESS PER RECORD DOCUMENT:
20 TEGHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH
(ORCROSS, GEORGIA 30002

PARKING NOTES:
UPPER DECK PARING — 108 REGULAR SPACES
LOWER DECK PARKING - 88 REGULAR SPACES

BECK PARKNG = & HANDICAR SPAGES
CUTS0E PARKNG o0 fos RECOAR SPAGES

WHOLE SITE PARKING

TOTAL PARKING SPACES — 324 REGULAR OUTSIDE SPACES

TOTAL PARIGNG SPACES — 6 HANDICAP SPACES (4 HC DECK)
AL DECK PARKING — 197 SPACES (REGULAR)

TOTAL Paiman SAGes - 127 T shvre

[HE UNDERROUND UTIUTES WERE MARKED AND ARE SHOWN HEREON BASED ON LOCATION OF
MARKINGS PROVIDED
UTIUSURVEY, LLC
54 GRANT ROAD

FAYETTEVILLE, GEORGIA 30215

ATTIE OATE OF WIS SURVEY, THE SUBLECT PROPERTY SS TO AND FROM A DULY

D PUBLIC RIGHT_CF—_WAY, TECHNOLOGY TARONAL, THE_ SURVEVDAS MAKES MO
CERTIFICATION AS TO WHt OT THESE ACCESS POINTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED OR
FERITIED BY SORISDICHONAL AUTHORITES:

ALTA CERIACATION TABLE A" No
v 1o loceted al the itersocton of Pecchlres Indusirlal Boulevard (Georgla

earth moving work, bullding construction, or bullding additions
urvey.

wos cbeerved at the date of the

SURVEY REFERENCES
ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY FOR CWC2013 PROJECT PREPARED BY BOCK & CLARK'S
NATIONAL SURVEYDRS NETWORK DATED FEBRUARY 19, 2013

ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY FOR OPTIMUS REALY, LLC, SUNTRUST BANK AND LAYERS TILE
INSURANCE CORPORATION DATED OCTOBER 30, 2(

ZONING INFORMATION

THE SITE 15 ZONED Wt LHT INDUSTRY DISTRICT (COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL PARK) AS SHOWN N
GWNNETT COUNTY ZONING RECORD:

SETBACKS
FRONT YARD FROM LOCAL STREET: 50 FROM_RIGHT-0F=WAY
ERONT YARD FROM_ MAJOR THOROUGHFARE: 50 FEET FROM f
SOE YARD: 70 FEET B

5 e U7 40 rzsr T XBUTS RESDOMAL DETRIET
SRUL oA OF STORIES: 46 FEET

BARKING FORMULA.
OFTICE: BUSNESS OR PROFESSIONAL | PER 500 SQFT. MNUM

MAXIMUM

THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM CITY OF PEACH
1T is NOT THE INTENT_OF THE SURVEYOR TO INTER
ZONING DESIGNATION SHWON HER!

TREE CORNERS ORDINANCE 2016~02-60.
PRET OR MAKE CONCLUSIONS REGARDING THE

1000 NOTE.

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AR
INSURANGE RATE AP FOR THIS AREA. THE MAP NUMBER, THIS mu i \Jmcoonc EnEE“vE
MARCH 4,°2013 AND 13135C0082G EFFECTIVE MARCH 4,
UAPS

OETERMINE THIS ZONE AND A
VERFY THIS OETERMNATION OR PR For A

ED T
VARIANCE FROM TEH FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGEN(

LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING AND BEING IN LAND LOT 272 OF THE 6TH
DISTRCR OF GWWNETT COUNTY CECHEA CONTAIMING. 1675 AERCS D BNG SRECHAED AS

FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A 1/2 INCH REBAR FOUND AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTHEASTERLY UNE
OF THE RGHTOF WAY OF TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH (80 FOOT RIGHT-OF-VAY WOTH)
W HE NORTHMESTERLY IGHT-OF~WAY OF PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL

LEVARD: | THENCE FROM SAD PONT |OF DEGRING, A3 THUS ESTABUSHED,
ALONG SATS NORTNEASTERLY UNE G THE RGHTBEWAY O TECHHOLOGY PARKRAY
THENCE, N 33 54' 07" W FOR A DISTANCE OF 106.70 O A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR
ROUND, THENCE NORTHWEST WITH THE ARC OF A 525.90 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT,
FOR A DISTANCE OF 354.00 FEET (CHORD N 14° 28° 48" W, 347.35 FEET) T0 A ONE-HALF
CH REBAR FOUND THENCE, N 04' 40' 18" W FOR A DISTANCE OF 184.37 FEET TO A
ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND THENCE, NORTH ALONG THE EAST SDE OF TECHNOLOGY
PARKWAY SOUTH WITH THE ARC OF A 723.78 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT (CHORD: N
O1° 00" 35" W, 13D.44 FEET) 139.85 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND; THENCE,
NORTH ALONG THE EAST SIDE OF TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH WITH THE ARC OF A 733.48
FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT (CHORD: N 00" 38' 53" W, B0.10 FEET) 80.14 FEET TO A
ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND THENCE, N B3' 44’ 32" E FOR A DISTANCE OF 00.57 FEET TO
A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND; THENCE, NORTHEAST WITH THE ARC OF A 756.24 FOOT
RADIUS CURVE TO THE RICHT (CHORD: N 87° 53' 00" E, 100.28 FEET) 109.38 FEET TO A
ONE-HALF INCH CAPPED REBAR SET; THENCE, SOUTHEAST WITH THE ARC OF A 756.03 FOOT
RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT (CHORD: : § B3 30' 44" E. 11378 FEET) 11387 FEET TO A
ONE=HALF INCH RE-BAR FOUND; THENCE, S 79" 25' 09" E, 70.40 FEET TO A ONE=HALF
INCH RE~BAR FOUND; THENCE EAST WTH THE ARC OF A 261.83 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE

CHORD: N 79" 50 58" E, 184.93 FEET) 180.02 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH RE-BAR
FOUND; THENCE, S 30° 43' 31" E, 70.80 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH RE-BAR FOUND;
THENCE, S 32' 23' 40" E, 357.18 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH RE-BAR FOUND ON THE
NORTHWEST SIDE OF PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD; THENCE, S 41" 53 40° W, 231.30
FEET ALONG THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD TO A ONE-HALF
INCH CAPPED REBAR SET; THENCE, S 57° 59" 24" W, 102.00 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH
REBAR FOUND; THENCE, S 57° 27 49" W 485.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

H

BASED
o B TRMBLE

SITE LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1°=2.000"

<<

Georgl ca sat forth in Lha nies and reguiciions of the Gecrgla Board of
et Engineers ond =t forth

Jo Professind
Georg) #5485 LSF 001348

SEYEYTR CERIACAION (A TANIPY).
To NS Rasamilol, LLC @ flarka rmiad ity compeny. 22 T Par, UC @
Oorrs Ui Loty Compeny, ond st A irnce Garmponk

o Wi Ansaatt & Sitarscre P
Thla = to oarlty that (his map ar plot and the wrvey en which It fs bosed ware
e osmaratoen it e 3051 S 3 s.mwn.... T e o
ATAN Lond Tt v, Ky o y ALTA ond HPS,
Gnd e e e 33 e o b TN e 5 TR, Ta V4 N6 e ot 10
AT e e --w* 20Xy MQ It

Dote of Plot: Awil 30, 2021

Fowon S Wamow
Georgia Profeasiond
Lond Surveyor $3405 LSF 001348

Knowwhat's below.

Call before you dig.

DIRECT- 4046503205 @02020

245 TOWNPARK DRIVE, SUITE 470

ALTA/NSPS LAND
TITLE SURVEY
PREPARED FOR AHS RESIDENTIAL, 20
TECHNOLOGY PARK LLC A DELAIARE
LIKITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND FIRST
AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

TECHNOLOGY
PARKWAY
6TH DISTRICT
LwoLor 2z

GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA

FILE NUMBER:

8869-40

[OATE o6/2572021]
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TECHNOLOGY WHOLE PARCEL LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALLTHATTRACTORPARCELOFLANDLYINGANDBEINGINLANDLOT272OF THE6TH DISTRICT OF GWINNETT
COUNTY, GEORGIA CONTAINING 10.70 ACRES AND BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A 1/2 INCH REBAR FOUND AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE

RIGHT-OF-WAY OF TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH (90 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY WIDTH) WITH THE
NORTHWESTERLY LINEOF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD; THENCE FROM SAID
POINT OF BEGINNING, AS THUS ESTABLISHED, RUNNING ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE
RIGHT-OF-WAY OF TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH THENCE, N 33° 54' 07" W FOR A DISTANCE OF 106.70
FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR ROUND, THENCE NORTHWEST WITH THE ARC OF A 525.90 FOOT
RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT, FOR A DISTANCE OF 354.00 FEET (CHORD N 14° 28' 48" W, 347.35 FEET) TO
A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND THENCE, N 04° 49" 18" W FOR A DISTANCE OF 194.37 FEET TO A ONE-
HALF INCH REBAR FOUND THENCE, NORTH ALONG THE EAST SIDE OF TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH
WITH THE ARC OF A 723.78 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT (CHORD: N 01° 00' 35" W, 139.44 FEET)
139.65 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND; THENCE, NORTH ALONG THE EAST SIDE OF
TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY SOUTH WITH THE ARC OF A 733.48 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT (CHORD:
N 09° 36' 53" W, 80.10 FEET) 80.14 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND THENCE, N 83° 44' 32" E
FOR ADISTANCE OF 90.57 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND; THENCE, NORTHEAST WITH THE ARC
OF A 756.24 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT (CHORD: N 87° 53'09" E, 109.28 FEET) 109.38 FEETTO A
ONE-HALF INCH CAPPED REBAR SET; THENCE, SOUTHEAST WITH THE ARC OF A 756.03 FOOT RADIUS
CURVE TO THE RIGHT (CHORD: : S 83° 39' 44" E, 113.76 FEET) 113.87 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH RE-BAR
FOUND; THENCE, S 79° 25' 09" E, 70.49 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH RE-BAR FOUND; THENCE EAST WITH
THE ARC OF A 261.63 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE LEFT (CHORD: N 79° 59' 58" E, 184.93 FEET) 189.02
FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH RE-BAR FOUND; THENCE, S 30°43' 31" E, 79.89 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH RE-
BAR FOUND; THENCE, S 32° 23' 49" E, 357.16 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH RE-BAR FOUND ON THE
NORTHWEST SIDE OF PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD; THENCE, S41° 53" 40" W, 231.30 FEET ALONG
THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD TO A ONE-HALF INCH CAPPED REBAR SET;
THENCE, S 57° 59' 24" W, 102.00 FEET TO A ONE-HALF INCH REBAR FOUND; THENCE, S 57° 27' 49" W
485.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
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VERSION#7_07/01/2021

| AHS

~.

BONUS DENSITY SCHEDULE

BASEMENT LEVEL

INCENTIVE ITEM

DENSITY BONUS

STARTING ALLOWANCE UNDER MUD ZONING

CREATE A PUBLIC GREENSPACE

UP TO 2.0 U/A FOR DESIGNATED GREEN SPACE

PARKING MADE READY FOR EV
CHARGING

LEED OR COMPARABLE
CERTIFICATION

COMPAC

tandards) f
{1 TeRmace -
UNDERGROUND STORMWATER 05 N -
DETENTION 3 AN/
PN
ADAPTIVE RE-USE OF EXISTING AN
BUILDING PN
PARKING FOR E-SCOOTERS
PUBLIC ART FEATURE VISIBLE
FROM A PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
SMART TECHNOLOGY BUILDING
ENHANCEMENTS
MULTIFAMILY DENSITY CALCULATION TOTAL LAND AREA: 10.7 ACRES COMPUTATION OF PUBLIC GREEN SPACE
MIN. REQUIRED - 15Ac
'ACHIEVED DENSITY WITH BONUS INCENTIVES 38 PROVIDED GREEN AREA = 26 Ac
PROPOSED DENSTTY
AHS - PEACHTREE CORNER - 382 UNITS PARKING
WULTIFAMILY ~ (382)x1.5 = 573 PARKING SPACES
BUILDING | gy pinGs BLDG. 38D/ 28T [ 280/ 28T | 1BD/IDEN | 18D/ 1BT | 3BD/2BT| 280/ 26T |1BED/IDEN 18D/ 1BT [ TOTAL COMMERCIAL (5[50 g’,,',:-,\,, 4 PARKING SPACES.
ary: TYPE PERFLR. |[PER FLR. | PERFLR. | PERFLR. | TOTAL | TOTAL | TOTAL TOTAL UNIT OFFICE / RETALL (8,291@ 500) = 17 PARKING SPACES
REQUIRED PARKING = 591 PARKING SPACES
BUILDING (A) IF SHARED PARKING IS PERMITTED = 577 PARKING SPACES
SHARED PARKING REDUCTION = 17 PARKING SPACES
PROVIDED PARKING = 245 EXISTING PARKING GARAGE
BUILDING (B) o6 89 NEW PARKING GARAGE
250 SURFACE PARKING
BUILDING (C) b4 ————————————————————
EXISTING BLOG SHFLR= 16| SHFLA= ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS

EV PARKING DESIGNATION
TOTAL REQUIRED EV PARKING = 5% (OF 573)
PROVIDED PARKING =

5 STATIONS AT BASEMENT LEVEL (BLOG-A)
15 STATIONS AT EXISTING PARKING STRUCTURE

RESIDENTIAL

oeveior

MANAGT

12895 SW 132+ST « 202

[Bestrivit it Mt

12930 5.W. 128 STREET
£ 203
MIAV:, FLORIOA 33186
1. (305) 2727776
F. (305) 2787473
WAV BELLONMILANES. COM
AA-26002616

APCHITECTURE
LAND PLANNING

CONSTRUCTION MANAGENENT

" PAGES 102A & 1206

%
g
3

AHS - PEACHTREE CORNER
A RENTAL COMMUNITY
ATLANTA, GA

1Ak

DEED BOOK 354, PAGE 259 - PLAT BOOK *

PROJECT No. T.8.D.

SITE PLAN STUDY - GROUND LEVEL

SCALE: 1" 500"

SHEET TTLE

SITE PLAN




| AHS_VERSION#7_06/30/2021 |

PEACHTREE
INDUSTRIAL
BOULEVARD «

PEACHTREE CORNER - CROSS SECTION STUDY

PAOPERTY LINE

51l

B

BUILDING-C

7 STORY.

BUILDING-B

TP -~ ¢

SCALE:

0-0"

CREEK

BUILDING-A

| oz

BASEMENT LEVEL

PROPERTY LINE

RESIDENTIAL

oeveior

Lo+ MANAGE

12605 SW 1927ST + 202
iy

k1 s 4

126 STREET

WIAM, Fi
T (305) 2787776
I (305) 2787473
W BELLONMILANES COM
AA-26002616

APCHITECTURE

RIDA 33186

CONSTRUCTION MANAGENENT

I
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PROJECT No T.8.0.

LLOPOLDO BLLLOI, AlA (3#-57.57)

SHEET TTLE

CROSS SECTION

SP-2

SHEET




TYP. ONE BEDROOM UNIT [612 S.F.

SCALE: 14" = 1-0°

&

il
I

BATHROOM-2

BEDROOM-2

KITCHEN

®115F)

LIVING ROOM

'BATHROOM-1
N

RESIDEN

ocveror

o

12895 SW132ST

geetrl

12930 5. 126 STREET
MiAw, FLORIDA 33186
1. (305) 2767776
F. (305) 2787473
WA, BELLONMILANES COM
AA-2600261€
APCHITECTURE
LAND PLARNING
TERIORS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

PEACHTREE CORNERS - AREAS

MULTIFAMILY

W&D

=

BEDROOM-1

BALCONY
(57 S.F)

TYP. TWO BEDROOM UNIT | 868 S.F.

TYP. FLOOR (1-8) = AT720SF.
BASEMENT LEVEL (Parking) = 42,092 S,

TOTAL 183,852 S.F.
1-8)

TOTAL 93200 S.F.

BUILDING-C

TYP. FLOOR (1-7) 11,650 S.F.

TOTAL B1,550 S.F.

EXISTING BUILDING
FLOOR 1-3 (PARKING) 9,275 S.F.

= 39
FLOOR 4 & 5 (UNITS / AMENITIES) = _ 32,389 S.F.
TOTAL

AHS - PEACHTREE CORNER
A RENTAL COMMUNITY
ATLANTA, GA

SCALE: 14" = 10"

AMENITIES
BATHHOUSE = 1,260S.F.
POOL DECK = 4767SF.
PARTY ROOM* = 1124 SF.
BATHROOMS* = 422 SF.
" = 18926SF.
LEASING OFFICE" = 1,124 SF.
STORAGE RENTAL SPACE* = 928 S.F.
MAIL BOX AREA* = 140 S.F.
MODEL UNIT* = 623S.F.
COMMERCIAL
COFFEE SHOP* = 560 S.F.
COVERED TERRACE" = 832S.F.
TERRACE = 1,137 SF.
OFFICE

ARy pesCRIFTION

RETAIL/ OFFICE* = 8,291S.F.

(*) INCLUDED IN THE EXISTING BUILDING.

PROJECT No. T.B.0.

SHEET TTLE

UNITS FLOOR PLANS

A-1

sheET




TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING-A |8 STORY

- |
il

AHS - PEACHTREE CORNER
A RENTAL COMMUNITY
ATLANTA, GA

117
-1

loescriPTion

TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING-C

LEOPOLDO BLLLON, AlA (AP-6737)

BUILDINGS
FLOOR PLANS
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Shared Parking Calculator and Graphic Representation
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APPLICANT'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned below states under oath that they are authorized to make this application. The undersigned is
aware that no application or reapplication affecting the same land shall be acted upon within 12 months from
the date of last action by the city council unless waived by the city council. In no case shall an application or
reapplication be acted upon in less than six (6) months from the date of last action by the city council.

_“ Y 2//)/

Signature of  p cant Dat

Juan .F rnandez, E .-Dir of R/Est Development
Type or Print Name and Title |

R, IRMAMERCEDES REYES
S <" Notary Public - State of Florida
R i Commission # GG 170312

< My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2021

{ "‘ Bonded :nrough Nazona No:ary Assn.
— v/=5 >/

Signa o—f-l—\lotary Public Date Notary Seal

PROPERTY OWNER’S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned below states under oath that they are authorized to make this application. The undersigned is
aware that no application or reapplication affecting the same land shall be acted upon within 12 months from
the date of last action by the city council unless waived by the city council. In no case shall an application or
reapplication be acted upon in less than six (6) months from the date of last action by the city council. As the
property owner, | authorize the above noted applicant to act on my behalf with regard to this application.

Signature of Property Owner Date

Type or Print Name and Title

Signature of Notary Public Date Notary Seal
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APPLICANT'S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned below states under oath that they are authorized to make this application. The undersigned is
aware that no application or reapplication affecting the same land shall be acted upon within 12 months from
the date of last action by the city council unless waived by the city council. In no case shall an application or
reapplication be acted upon in less than six (6) months from the date of last action by the city council.

Signature of Applicant Date

Juan G. Fernandez, Esq.-Dir of R/Est Development
Type or Print Name and Title

Signature of Notary Public Date Notary Seal

PROPERTY OWNER’S CERTIFICATION

The undersigned below states under oath that they are authorized to make this application. The undersigned is
aware that no application or reapplication affecting the same land shall be acted upon within 12 months from
the date of last action by the city council unless waived by the city council. In no case shall an application or
reapplication be acted upon in less than six (6) months from the date of last action by the city council. As the
property owner, | authorize the above noted applicant to act on my behalf with regard to this application.

—_— 06/28/2021

Signature'of Property Owner

Date
b LGTEE T
Mark Metz . . S e :
! )
Type or Print Name and Title L ' 7\:’;
AT
: oy ,,, ;fkl{_' N -.° G -i.:
/ - o RS
S'c S
Signature of Notary Public Date '

Notary Seal s
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APPLICANT'S RESPONSE
STANDARDS GOVERNING THE EXERCISE OF THE ZONING POWER

Pursuant to section 1702 of the 2012 zoning resolution, the city council finds that the following standards are relevant in
balancing the interest in promoting the public health, safety, morality or general welfare against the right to the
unrestricted use of property and shall govern the exercise of the zoning power.

PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS IN THE SPACE PROVIDED OR USE AN
ATTACHMENT AS NECESSARY:

A. Will this proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions permit a use that is suitable in
view of the use and development of adjacent and nearby property?

The proposed rezoning will permit a use that is suitable in view of the use and development of
adjacent and nearby property. The proposed development will enhance surrounding properties
in a manner consistent with the Comprehensive Plan.

B. Will this proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions will adversely affect the existing
use or usability of adjacent or nearby property?

The proposed rezoning will not adversely affect the existing use or usability of adjacent or
nearby property. The proposed development is a complement to the adjacent and nearby
property.

C. Does the property to be affected by a proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions
have reasonable economic use as currently zoned?

Given the length of time that the property has been vacant and the decreased demand for
office space, the subject property does not have reasonable economic use as currently zoned.

D. Will the proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions will result in a use which will or
could cause an excessive or burdensome use of existing streets, transportation facilities, utilities, or
schools?

The proposed rezoning will not result in a use which will or could cause an excessive or
burdensome use of existing streets, transportation facilities, utilities, or schools.

E. Will the proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions is in conformity with the policy
and intent of the land use plan?

The proposed rezoning is in conformity with the policy and intent of the land use plan. The
land use plan encourages open space and expanded housing for young professionals. Both
are included in this development

F. Are there are other existing or changing conditions affecting the use and development of the property
which give supporting grounds for either approval or disapproval of the proposed rezoning, special use
permit, or change in conditions?

The Peachtree Corners Town Center and shifting demographics are some of the many existing
and changing conditions affecting the use and development of the property which give
supporting grounds for approval of the proposed rezoning.
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DISCLOSURE REPORT FORM

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CERTIFICATION/CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

WITHIN THE (2) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE FILING OF THIS ZONING PETITION HAVE YOU,
AS THE APPLICANT FOR THE REZONING, SPECIAL USE PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS
PETITION, OR AN ATTORNEY OR AGENT OF THE APPLICANT FOR THE REZONING, SPECIAL USE
PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS PETITION, MADE ANY CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS
AGGREGATING $250.00 OR MORE OR MADE GIFTS HAVING AN AGGREGATE VALUE OF $250.00 TO
THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL?

CHECK ONE: (O¥es

Qo

(If yes, please complete the “Campaign Contributions” section below)

1. CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

Juan Fernandez

Print Name

Name of Government
Official

Total Dollar
Amount

Date of
Contribution

Enumeration and Description of Gift
Valued at $250.00 or more

THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THIS DISCLOSURE IS MADE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE OFFICIAL CODE OF GEORGIA, SECTION 36-67A-1 ET. SEQ. CONFLICT OF INTEREST
IN ZONING ACTIONS, AND THAT THE INFORMATION SET FORTH HEREIN IS TRUE TO THE
UNDERSIGNED'S BEST KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

0/ {/.2/

Juan G. Fernandez, Esq.-Dir. of R/Est Development

2
SignAture of Applicant ) h Date | Type or Print Name and Title
Signature of Applicant’s Date — B
Attorney or Representative ~ IRMAMERCEDES REYES
= Notary Public - State of Florida
<2 Commission # GG 170312
¢ My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2021
Bonded :hrough Naticna Noary Assn,
- ¢ ) 25 =
Signatur ate Notary Seal
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VERIFICATION OF CURRENT PAID PROPERTY TAXES FOR REZONING |

THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION. THE
UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT ALL CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS PROPERTY TAXES
BILLED TO DATE FOR THE PARCEL LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL TO THE TAX
COMMISSIONER OF GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA. IN NO CASE SHALL A PUBLIC HEARING
APPLICATION BE PROCESSED WITHOUT SUCH PROPERTY VERIFICATION,

A SEPARATE VERIFICATION FORM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH TAX PARCEL
INCLUDED IN THE REZONING REQUEST,

PARCEL 1.D. NUMBER: b . Z72 .oy
(Map Reference Number) District Land Lot Parcel
% ~
M)Lif\y —— é /Rb WP
Signature ?f"\ Jicant > Datk

Juan G)Fernan  , Esq.-Dir of R/Est Development

Type or Print Name and Title

Tax Commissioners Use Only

(PAYMENT OF ALL PROPERTY TAXES BILLED TO DATE FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PARCEL
HAVE BEEN VERIFIED AS PAID CURRENT AND CONFIRMED BY THE SIGNATURE BELOW)

A’leﬂan« Kittcell Assistant Manoug of

NAME TITLE

b-30 -2l

DATE
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VERIFICATION OF CURRENT PAID PROPERTY TAXES FOR REZONING

THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION.  THE
UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT ALL CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS PROPERTY TAXES
BILLED TO DATE FOR THE PARCEL LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL TO THE TAX
COMMISSIONER OF GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA. IN NO CASE SHALL A PUBLIC HEARING
APPLICATION BE PROCESSED WITHOUT SUCH PROPERTY VERIFICATION.

A SEPARATE VERIFICATION FORM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH TAX PARCEL
INCLUDED IN THE REZONING REQUEST.

PARCEL 1.D. NUMBER: e . 272 | 069

(Map Reference Number) District Land Lot Parcel
R b =575/

St ureof Applicant D te '

j'-yr,an G. Fernandez, Esq.-Dir of R/Est Development

Type or Print Name and Title

Tax Commissioners Use Only

(PAYMENT OF ALL PROPERTY TAXES BILLED TO DATE FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PARCEL
HAVE BEEN VERIFIED AS PAID CURRENT AND CONFIRMED BY THE SIGNATURE BELOW)

M caan Kittre) Assistant Manaqer
J NAME TITLE J
L -30-2)

DATE
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AHS Residential, LLC Yoty National Bank 3884
12895 SW 132nd st.202 iy

! 25 W Flagler Street
e Mlaml, FL 33186 Miami, FL 33130 DATE 07/01/2021
RESIDENTIAL (305)255-5527 (3035) 577-7496
PAY  City of Peachuee Corngrs $  [+¥3,450.00
TO THE City of Peachtree Corners
ORDER 310 Technology Parkway _
OF . . P ACHTREE CORNERS GA 300,
Memo CR 06.29.21
o0 3aaLmr NOBEOOLIB™IS ARS550758861"
AHS Residential, LLC 3884
City of Peachtree Corners 07/01/2021
Date Type Reference Assignment Original Amt. Retainage Discount Payment
06/29/2021 Bill CR 06.29.21 L..0000031 .- 3,450.00 0.00 0.00 3,450.00
Totals 0.00 3,450.00

City National Bank Check Amount 3,450.00



&

Parker Poe

Jahnee Prince Atlanta, GA
Associated Professional Charleston, SC
t: 678.690.5750 Charlotte, NC
f: 404.869.6972 Columbia, SC
jahneeprince@parkerpoe.com Greenville, SC
Raleigh, NC

Spartanburg, SC
Washington, DC

June 25, 2021
Re: Rezoning Application for 20 and 22 Technology Parkway South
Dear Property Owner,

This letter is to inform you of a Community Information Meeting for the upcoming rezoning
application for 20 and 22 Technology Parkway South, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092. AHS Residential
intends to submit a rezoning application to change the zoning of 20 and 22 Technology Parkway South
from M to MUD (Mixed Use Development), The proposed change is to accommodate redevelopment of
the property for 388 apartments and 3,000 to 5,000 square feet of commercial/office space.

The AHS Residential team will host a Community Information Meeting via Microsoft Teams at 3
pm on Wednesday, July 7. Join the meeting on your computer or mobile app:
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting OTc4ZTZiZWEZWEINS00MjImL ThhMzEtYmVhYjOSN2M2YjE3%40thread.v2/
0?2context=%7b%22Tid%22%32%22435f066a-0da5-4333-96ef-
945dd1a541b1%22%2c%2201d%22%32%224589b0c6-e3bc-4af8-80bb-497615¢5¢1d4%22%7d

Join with a video conferencing device
176326143 (@teams.bjn.vc

Video Conference ID: 112 701 242 3
Alternate VTC dialing instructions

Or call in (audio only)

+1 980-729-7974..45474980# United States, Charlotte
(833) 803-5415.,.45474980# United States (Toll-free)
Phone Conference ID: 454 749 80#

A site tour will be offered by the AHS Residential Team on Wednesday, July 7, at 5:30 pm, at 20
Technology Parkway South. Copies of the plans for the project will be available for review in addition to
the hosted site tour.

We anticipate that the application will be filed on July 6, 2021. Copies of the application will also
be available on the City of Peachtree Corners website when the Planning Commission meeting agenda is
posted.

Sincerely,

ahnee Prince
ssociated Professional

Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP 1075 Peachtree Street NE Suite 1500 Atlanta, GA 30309
t678.690.5750 f404.869.6972 www.parkerpoe.com
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TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION FENCE

EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED

TREE PROTECTION NOTES:

‘TREE PROTECTION DEVICES ARE NECESSARY TO ELIMINATE ACTMTIES
TO TREES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIITED TO:

03k
[Magnolla, Maple, Oak
Cypr

g i

« solL THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE RESULTING FROM
HEAVY EQUIPMENT, VEHICULAR OR EXCESSIVE PEDESTRIAN
TRAFFIC, OR STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS;

RoOT TOCUTS, FILLS, OR TRENCHNG,

WOUNDS TO EXPOSED ROOTS, TRUNKS, OR LIMBS BY MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT; AND

OTHER ACTMITIES SUCH AS CHEMICAL STORAGE, CEMENT TRUCK
CLEANING, FIRE, ETC.

[Ftaple, O3k

EXISTNG TOBE

eech, O3k, Pine.

CREDIT HALL HAVE
A FOUR-FOOT “THE CRITICAL

'ROOT ZONES. TREE PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR
TO THE START OF ANY LAND DISTURBANCE AND MAINTAINED UNTIL
WAL LANGSCAPINGIS INSTALLED. ALL TREE PROTECTION ZONES
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SPECIMEN
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NON-SPECIMEN

FECIMEN

407 SIVER MARLE . SPECIMEN

7. 34° POPLAR - SPECIMEN
. 32" POPUAR - SPECIMEN

REE SAVE AREA" SIGNS

ON AL SIDES OF

T CCCUR VATHIN TREE PROTECTION
AREA: MATERIAL

[Osk. Pine.

TOBE! THE
'DRIP LINE OF EXISTING TREES.

s TO CUT MINIMUM TWO-FOOT TRENCHES (E.G., WITHA

[Becch, Mapie, Pine

THE LIMITS OF L , SOAS TO CUT,
RATHER THAN TEAR, THE ROOTS. TRENCHING WY 8E REQUIRED FoR

‘GRINDING THE STUMP OF THE ADIACENT REMOVED TREES, AS

w

OPPOSED TO BULLDOZING THEM AND RIPPING THEIR ROOTS, CAN ALSO
AD EE:

THECITY.

~ONDUCT

THE ANO
'DURING CLEARING, CONSTRUCTION, AND POST CONSTRUCTION PHASES

35"

INORDER THESE
AND THE INTENT OF TREE PROTECTION

ALL . FAILURE TO COMPLY

TREE MAY RESULT IN A
THECITY

CESIGNEE.

CONTACT THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR HIS/HER DESIGNEE TO
ARRANGE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE PRIOR TO ANY LAND

ALL TREE PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
INSPECTED PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY LAND DISTURBANCE AND
Fi

L LED. CALL THE CITY.

NO PARKING, STORAGE, OR ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ARE
TREE

s

TREES WILL BE

TWO FULL GROWING.

EXISTIN™ TRETS TO REMAIN

THE DATE OF THE FINAL
TION. PROJECT OWNERS AT THE TIME OF THE
ION ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ORDINANCE

Tree Density Unit]
Conversion

unit

Crapemyrtle, Cypress, 0ok

. seech. e, Gk, Pine.

TREE PROTECTION CALCULATIONS:

"
R[E (|8

d

8

TOTAL TREES REMOVED: 339
TOTAL TREES SAVED: 351

TOTAL SITE AREA: 10.7 ACRES
TOTAL POND AREA: 0.5 ACRES
TOTAL BUFFER AREA: 207 ACRES
20 UNITS PER ACRE REQUIRED
10.70-0.55 - 2.07 = 8,08 NET ACRES.

8,08 x 20 = 161.6 TREE DENSITY UNITS REQUIRED

TREE DENSITY STANDARD CALC:

M

Ok, Pine

REQUIRE TY UNITS
8.08 TOTAL ACRES.

Beech, Maple, P

BOUNDRY

Ok, Pine

SITE DENSITY CALCULATION
(EXISTING) + (SPECIMEN) + (PROPOSED) / TOTAL SITE ACREAGE

.8)/8.08= 1812

TREE DENSITY REQUIRED 1616
TREE DENSITY STANDARD PROVIDED 181.2

SATISFIED

TREE CANOPY CALCULATION:

TOTAL SITE AREA: 351,065 (8.08 AC)

EXISTING : 538,700 SF
PROPOSED TREE CANOPY: 108,500 SF

(EXISTING) + (PROPOSED) / TOTAL SITE AREA {56 = CANOPY (%)
)538,700 SF) + (108,500 SF) / 351,965 SF = 163,883

Total Density Units

COVERAGE: 183.88%
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(18) NEEDLEPOINT HOLLY
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————— (B)OVERCUP 0AX
(11 WILLOW OAK
(1) JAPANESE CEDAR

TREE PROTECTION NOTES:

TREE PROTECTION DEVICES ARE NECESSARY TO ELIMINATE ACTMTIES
DETRIMENTAL TO TREES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

'SOIL COMPACTION IN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE RESULTING FROM
HEAVY EQUPMENT, VEHCULAR OR EXCESSIVE PECESTRIAN
TRAFFIC, OR STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT OR MATERIA

ROOT DISTURBANCE DUE TO CUTS, FILLS, OR meucnw_

WOUNDS TO EXPOSED ROOTS, TRUNKS, OR LIMBS BY MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT; AND

. i TORAGE, TRUCK
CLEANING, FIRE, ETC.

EXISTING TREES IDENTIFIED TO BE PRESERVED AND COUNTED AS

Al
ROOT ZONES, TREE PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR
TO THE START OF ANY LAND DISTURBANCE AND MAINTAINED UNTIL

FINAL LA ED. ALL
'SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS SUCH WITH “TREE SAVE AREA" SIGNS.
Y ON ALL SIDES OF

TREE PROTECTION
AL

REAS. MATERY

STORAGE OR STAGING AREAS ARE TO BE LOCATED QUTSIDE OF THE

DRIP LINE OF EXISTING TREES.

ITIS ADVISABLE TO CUT MINIMUIA TWO-FOOT TRENCHES (E.G., WITH A

THE LIMITS OF SOASTOCUT,

RATHER THAN TEAR, TH s.
THE OF SPECIEN TREES. THE CUTTING DO A0 THEN

‘GRINDING THE STUMP OF THE ADJACENT REMOVED TREE:

GPPOSED T0 BULLDOZING THEM AN RIPPING THEIR ROOTS, CAN ALSO

AID THE PROTECTED TREES.

THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR HISHER DESIGNEE WILL CONDUCT
THE SITE 0

X 1, AND POST PHASES
‘OF DEVELOPMENT IN ORDER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THESE.
REGULATIONS AND THE INTENT OF THIS CHAPTER. TREE PROTECTION
MEASURES MUST REMAIN IN FUNCTIONING CONDITION THROUGHOUT
ALL PHASES OF DEVELOPMENT, FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANDIOR

N TREE RESULTINA
STOP WORK ORDER ISSUED BY THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR HISTHER
DESIGNEE.

CONTACT THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR HISHER DESIGNEE TO

ARRANGE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE PRIOR TO ANY LAND

DISTURBANCE,

ALL TREE PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND

INSPECTED PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY LAND DISTURBANCE AND
ED, CALL THE C

INAL
ISHER DESIGNEE 3

NO PARKING, STORAGE, OR ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ARE

TO OCCUR WATHIN TREE PROTECTION AREAS.

AUNNTENANCE INSPECTION OF TREES WILL BE PERFORED AFTER

TWO FULL GROWING SEASONS FROM THE DA

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. PROJECT OWNERS AT THE TIME OF THE

ARE

COMPUIANCE.
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TREE PROTECTION CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL TREES REMOVED: 338
‘TOTAL TREES SAVED: 351

TOTAL SITE AREA 10.7 ACRES
TOTAL POND AREA 0.5 ACRES
TOTAL BUFFER AREA: 207 ACRES
20 UNITS PER ACRE REQUIRED

10.70- 0.5 - 2.07 = 8,08 NET ACRES

808 20 = 161.6 TREE DENSITY UNITS REQUIRED

TREE DENSITY STANDARD CALC:

REQUIRED DENSITY UNITS
8.08 TOTAL ACRES

NO BUFFER AREA REQUIRED WITHIN SITE BOUNDRY
8.08 X 20 DENSITY UNITS PER ACRE= 161.6 DENSITY UNITS REQUIRED

SITE DENSITY CALCULATION

(EXISTING) + (SPECIMEN) + (PROPOSED) / TOTAL SITE ACREAGE
(995.3)+ (70) + (396.8)/8.08 = 181.2

TREE DENSITY REQUIRED: 1615

‘TREE DENSITY STANDARD PROVIDED: 181.2

REQUIREMENT SATISFIED

TREE CANOPY CALCULATION:

TOTAL SITE AREA 351,965 (6.08 AC)

EXISTING TREE CANOPY: 538,700 S
PROPOSED TREE CANOPY: 108,500 SF

(EXISTING) + (PROPOSED) / TOTAL SITE AREA (SF) = CANOPY (%)
1538,700 SF) + (108,500 SF) / 351,965 SF = 183.88%

TREE CANOPY COVERAGE: 183,

A
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MEMORANDUM

To: Ms. Amy Bellon, AHS Residential, LLC
From: Mr. Jin Seo, P.E., Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Date: July 6, 2021

RE: AHS Peachtree Corners Multifamily Development — Traffic Memorandum

Kimley-Horn is pleased to provide this memorandum summarizing the trip generation for the proposed
AHS Peachtree Corners Multifamily development in the City of Peachtree Corners, Georgia.

PROJECT OVERVIEW

The proposed development is located on an approximate 10.7-acre property at 20 & 22 Technology
Parkway South in the City of Peachtree Corners, Georgia. The development consists of approximately
382 residential units, 8,291 SF office, and 560 SF coffee shop. The site will utilize the existing full-
movement driveways along Technology Parkway South. Note: there are two existing buildings on site.
One building will be demolished and the other will remain.

This memorandum provides density and trip generation for the proposed AHS Peachtree Corners
development. Additionally, the site plan for the proposed development is provided in the attachments.
Figure 1 provides an aerial imagery of the project site.

TRIP GENERATION

Project traffic used in this analysis is defined as the vehicle trips expected to be generated by the
development. Anticipated trip generation for the proposed development were calculated using rates
and equations contained in the Institute of Transportation Engineers’ (ITE) Trip Generation Manual,
10" Edition, 2017.

The density and the project trip generation for the proposed development are summarized in Table 1.

Table 1: Trip Generation

. ITE Daily Traffic AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour
Land Use Density
Code | Total | Enter | Exit | Total | Enter | Exit | Total | Enter | Exit
Multifamily Housing (Mid-Rise) | 382 units | 221 | 2,080 | 1,040 | 1,040 | 127 33 94 160 98 62
General Office Building 8291 SF | 710 80 40 40 10 9 10 2 8
Coffee/Donut Shop without

Drive-Through Window 560 SF 936 422 211 211 57 29 28 20 10 10
Total 2,582 | 1,291 | 1,291 | 194 71 123 | 190 110 80




Ki mley ))) H Orn Ms. Amy Bellon, July 6, 2021, Page 2

SUMMARY

Based on the trip generation shown in Table 1, the proposed development is projected to generate
approximately 2,582 daily trips (1,291 in, 1,291 out), 194 AM peak hour trips, and 190 PM peak hour
trips.

We hope this information is helpful. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

e
/ S

. /’ s

s /. 7
S er?

Jin Seo, P.E.
Project Engineer

Attachments:
o Figure 1
o Trip Generation Analysis
o Site Plan

KNATL_TPTO\013504015_AHS Peachtree Corners MF\Memo\2021-07-06_ AHS Peachtree Corners_Traffic Memo.docx
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Trip Generation Analysis
AHS - Peachtree Corners
Peachtree Corners, GA

Land Use Intensity Daily AM Peak Hour PM Peak Hour
Trips | Total [ In | Out [ Total [ In [ Out
Proposed Site Traffic
221 Muiltifamily Housing (Mid-Rise) - General Urban/Suby 382 d.u. 2,080 127 33 94 160 98 62
710 General Office Building - General Urban/Suburban 8,291 s.f. 80 10 9 1 10 2 8
936 Coffee/Donut Shop without Drive-Through Window 560 s.f. 422 57 29 28 20 10 10
Gross Trips 2582 | 194 | 71 [ 123 [ 190 [ 110 [ 80

k:\atl_tpto'013504015_ahs peachtree corners mfianalysis\[2021-07-06_ahs peachtree corners mf analysis.xls]trip generation

Kimley»Horn
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Innovative & Remarkable

Case Number: Received Date:

CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

310 Technology Parkway, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092
Tel: 678.691.1200 | www.peachtreecornersga.gov

Hearing Date:

Variance Application from the Zoning Resolution
(Zoning Board of Appeals)

Please complete this application & submit it with all attachments as stated in the Variance Application Guidelines. A variance
cannot be processed unless all information accompanies the application; a variance from a condition of zoning or special use
cannot be accepted.

Applicant Information

AHS RESIDENTIAL, LLC

Name

Address (all correspondence will be mailed to this
address):

12895 SW 132 Street

City Miami
state [ L Zip 331 86
Phone 786-745-1154

Property Owner Information

22 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY, LLC

Name

Address 22 Technology Parkway S

city Peachtree Corners
GA 2ip 30024
404-452-2662

State

Phone

Contact Person Name: Jahnee Prince

Phone: 678-690-5710

Email Address: jahneeprince@parkerpoe.com

Applicant is the (please check or circle one of the following):

O Property Owner

Owner's Agent

Contract Purchaser

Address of Property 20 and 22 Technology Parkway South

Subdivision or Project Name Technology Park

Lot & Block

District, Land Lot, & Parcel (MRN)

Proposed Development

Permit Number (if construction has begun)

Variance Requested  Reduction Qf Required Stream Buffer

A complete application includes the following:

Application Form (1 original and 1
electronic copy)

Site Plan and/or Boundary Survey

(1 original, 1 8 1/2"x11" or 11"x17"
reduction and 1 electronic copy.)
Letter of intent (1 original and 1
electronic copy)

Signed & notarized Certification page

oo 0Oag

Application Fee

Adjacent owner(s) written support (1
original and 1 electronic copy)
Additional Documentation as needed

O
O

OJ




CITY OF

CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

310 Technology Parkway, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092

Innovative & Remarkable Tel: 678.691.1200 | www.peachtreecornersga.gov

Applicant Certification

The undersigned, or as attached, is the record owner of the property considered in this application and is aware
that an application or reapplication for a variance denied by the Board of Zoning Appeals may not be made earlier than 12

months from the date of original application (Article|XVI Section 1608).
o 75 =/
ate

9 fApol a
gaw %Erfpﬁic—eggisagsda { Jl’{an G. F.ernande‘ Esq.-[?ir. R/Est & Development
., Commission # GG 170312 Typed or Printe N me Title
e e o 1 2 x5 =
a ure te

Property Owner Certification

The undersigned, or as attached, is the record owner of the property considered in this application and is aware
that an application or reapplication for a variance denied by the Board of Zoning Appeals may not be made earlier than 12
months from the date of original application (Article XVI, Section 1608). |, as the property owner, authorize the above
noted applicant to represent me with regards to this application.

Signature of Property Owner Date
Notary Seal
Typed or Printed Name & Title
Signature of Notary Public Date
Community Development Use Below Only
Fees Paid: By:

Related Cases & Applicable Conditions:

Variance Description:




C1TYy OF

CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS

) COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
:,‘ 310 Technology Parkway, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092
ik Innovative & Remarkable Tel: 678.691.1200 | www.peachtreecornersqa.gov

Applicant Certification

The undersigned, or as attached, is the record owner of the property considered in this application and is aware

that an application or reapplication for a variance denied by the Board of Zoning Appeals may not be made earlier than 12
months from the date of original application (Article XVI, Section 1608).

Signature of Applicant

Date

Notary Seal Juan G. Fernandez, Esq.-Dir. R/Est & Development
Typed or Printed Name & Title

Signature of Notary Public Date

Property Owner Certification

The undersigned, or as attached, is the record owner of the property considered in this application and is aware

that an application or reapplication for a variance denied by the Board of Zoning Appeals may not be made earlier than 12
months from the date of original application (Article XVI, Section 1 8)

, . |, as the property owner, authorize the above
noted applicant to represent me with regards to this apph ‘tion. )
W mumu,, / | (3/28{2/02/ l
“ N"‘ 9C %, Signature o erty Gwner Date
s '(és?é:v % 6(,, . .-
Notary Sea ls‘ﬁ ‘\OTA/?%}_»;)’—, mm\ o7, o
P~ _._/‘ AP =  Typed or Printed Name & Title
‘z‘ =y B -: = N e
o) \. “UgLC i@ S L C o (o] 2% 2
“"a' O“-?ﬁ’fg_v;,“\g;?.‘i.‘@o§ Signature of Notary Public Date !
"ljo NTY., \
“agruan

Community Development Use Below Only

Fees Paid: By:

Related Cases & Applicable Conditions:

Variance Description:
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BUFFER ENCROACHMENT EXHIBIT - EXISTING CONDITIONS

o, QUUULE LU AL TELAL B I

LEGEND:
75 FT BUFFER
[ B 50 FT BUFFER

BUFFER ENCROACHMENT
SUMMARY:

AREA:

EXISTING 50' BUFFER: 031 ACRES
PROPOSED 50' BUFFER: 028 ACRES
EXISTING 75' BUFFER: 064 ACRES
PROPOSED 75' BUFFER: 063 ACRES

IMPERVIOUS PERCENTAGE.

EXISTING 080 AGRES (93%)
PROPOSED: 075 ACRES (83%)
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Innovative & Remarkable

Case Number:

Received Date:

CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

310 Technology Parkway, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092
Tel: 678.691.1200 | www.peachtreecornersga.qgov

Hearing Date:

Variance Application from the Zoning Resolution
(Zoning Board of Appeals)

Please complete this application & submit it with all attachments as stated in the Variance Application Guidelines. A variance
cannot be processed unless all information accompanies the application; a variance from a condition of zoning or special use
cannot be accepted.

Applicant Information

Property Owner Information

AHS RESIDENTIAL, LLC

Name

Address (all correspondence will be mailed to this
address):

12895 SW 132 Street

City Miami
State FL Zip 33186
Phone 786-745-1154

22 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY, LLC

Name

Address 22 Technology Parkway S

city Peachtree Corners
GA 2ip 30024
404-452-2662

State

Phone

Contact Person Name: _ Jahnee Prince

Phone: 678'690—5710

Email Address: jahneeprince@parkerpoe.com

Applicant is the (please check or circle one of the following):
Owner's Agent

OProperty Owner

Contract Purchaser

Address of Property 20 and 22 Technology Parkway South

Subdivision or Project Name Technology Park

Lot & Block

District, Land Lot, & Parcel (MRN)

Proposed Development

Permit Number (if construction has begun)

Variance Requested Reduction in minimum unit size for one bedroom apartments from 600 sq_ft to 550 sq ft

A complete application includes the following:

Application Form (1 original and 1
electronic copy)

Site Plan and/or Boundary Survey

(1 original, 1 8 1/2"x11" or 11"x17"
reduction and 1 electronic copy.)
Letter of Intent (1 original and 1
electronic copy)

Signed & notarized Certification page

O od 0Oad

[] Application Fee

D Adjacent owner(s) written support (1
original and 1 electronic copy)

[:] Additional Documentation as needed



CITY OF

I‘ CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

310 Technology Parkway, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092

Innovative & Remarkable Tel: 678.691.1200 | www.peachtreecornersga.gov

Applicant Certification

The undersigned, or as attached, is the record owner of the property considered in this application and is aware

that an application or reapplication for a variance denied by the Board of Zoning Appeals may not be made earlier than 12
months from the date of original application (Articl XVI, ection 1608).

-
o =25b =
i € of Applicant Date .

~Geg|RMAMERCEDES REYES ¢+ Juan G. Fernandez, Esq.-Dir. R/Est & Development

=% ﬁotary Public - State of Florida
i Commission # GG 170312 T
o.& My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2021
~=50 Bonded through Natona. Notary Assn. é = 5 > /
Signature otaryPUb c Date

Property Owner Certification

The undersigned, or as attached, is the record owner of the property considered in this application and is aware
that an application or reapplication for a variance denied by the Board of Zoning Appeals may not be made earlier than 12

months from the date of original application (Article XVI, Section 1608). |, as the property owner, authorize the above
noted applicant to represent me with regards to this application.

Signature of Property Owner Date
Notary Seal

Typed or Printed Name & Title

Signature of Notary Public Date
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Fees Paid: By:

Related Cases & Applicable Conditions:

Variance Description:
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Applicant Certification

The undersigned, or as attached, is the record owner of the property considered in this application and is aware

that an application or reapplication for a variance denied by the Board of Zoning Appeals may not be made earlier than 12
months from the date of original application (Article XVI, Section 1608).

Signature of Applicant Date

Notary Seal Juan G. Fernandez, Esq.-Dir. R/Est & Development
Typed or Printed Name & Title

Signature of Notary Public Date

Property Owner Certification

The undersigned, or as attached, is the record owner of the property considered in this application and is aware
that an application or reapplication for a variance denied by the Board of Zoning Appeals may not be made earlier than 12

months from the date of original application (Article XVI, Section 16 8). |, as the property owner, authorize the above
noted applicant to represent me with regards to this appl’ tion.

iy, / ;1252021
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